Company is terminated effective dh November 20t 9. As

clause 9.2(b) of your employnent agreement, we hereby serve

you 3 (Three) months' notice. You will however not be

required to serve the 3 (Tfuee) months' notice period, as the

Company will be making a payment of MVR 73,650 (Seventy-

Three Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Rufiyaa) in lieu of the

notice penod... "

employee's post is made

a)

b)

"l 1.2.3 Any employee's services may be terminated with notice under

the following circumstances:

If an employee fails to carry out his/her duties;

If an redundant and abolished or